UNOFFICIAL COPY

lllinois Anti-Predatory o A oo Fee: 5000

: Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Lending Database Date: 06/15/2017 09:30 AM Pg: 1 of 7
Program
Certificate of Exemption

Report Mortgage =raud
844-768-1713

i

The property identified as: PIN: 25-10-311-009-0000

Address:
Street: 10025 S INDIANA AVE

Strest line 2:
City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP Code: 60628

Lender CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC.

Borrower: LINDA BARKSDALE, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $1,596.63

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requitamants of 765 ILCS 77/70

et seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entity.

Certificate number: 145F6BA5-898E-479A-8121-15F921147D22 Execution date: 5/15/2017




1716655108 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This Docun.en’ Prepared By:

BRANDY MANGALINDAN

CARRINGTON MU PTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DCCVMENT SERVICES
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

1-866-374-5860

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVITES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERVC4€

1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUINE LA
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 25-10-311-009-0000
[Space Above This Lin< fur Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $133,846.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $116,345.15 YR1374901834703
New Principal Amount: $117,941.78 Loan No: 6000044831

New Money (Cap): $1,596.63

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MZRTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 15TH day of PZAV, 2017, between
LINDA BARKSDALE AN UNMARRIED WOMAN (“Borrower”), whose address iz 1025 S INDIANA
AVE , CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60628 and CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LV (“Lender”),
whose address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITE 200A, ANAHEIM, CA 928%¢ anends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), daicd ‘viAY 29,
20093 and recorded on AUGUST 18, 2009 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0916908040, COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $133,846.00, bearing the same date as,
and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at
10025 S INDIANA AVE , CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60628

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agresment 12152016_307 mllllmmmm"mmllummlmmmﬁ S
Page 1



1716655108 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETOQ AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of, JUNE 1, 2017 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U.S, $117,941.78, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capit>lized interest in the amount of U.S. $1,596.63 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrowve and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borrowe: riomises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on..p= Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.3750%, from JUNE 1, 2017. The yearly
rate of 4,3750%% v.i’! remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to raake the total modified monthly mortgage payment of U.S. §899.21, beginning on
the 1ST day of JULY, 2017, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succesding month until
principal and interest are paid-in full. Borrower’s payment consists of payments for principal and interest of
U.S. $588.87, plus payments for proj erty taxes, hazard insurance, and any other permissible escrow items
of US $310.34. Borrower understaiids ihat the modified monthly mortgage payment is subject to change if
there is an increase or decrease in propuriy taxes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow items, If on
JUNE 1, 2047 (the “Maturity Date”),-Grrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, 3orre=ver will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date,

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest i it it sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is nc. a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in 1li o7 all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give th='Gomrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the nctice s delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. 1f 202 Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedias permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requ.cem==ts of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to mak : all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments *atahe Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisicus-are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, impleni=ncing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in bankruptcy, or have
obtained a discharge in bankruptcy proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document executed in conmection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 12152016_307 |I|Hmmll]lmlmm”mmlﬂmummu
Page 2



1716655108 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Note/Subordinate Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is entered
into in the ordinary course of business between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of pursuit of in
rem relief to enforce the lien, This Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s personal liability under
the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Noate/Subordinate Mortgage, nor is it an
attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability of Borrower under the Note
and Deed of Trust/Mortgage and Subordinate Note/Mortgage.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part o7 the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Ncie and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agres-to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conaitiorz.of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and invre to
the heirs, executors, «d ninistrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. Borrower agrees that any coute,fees andfor expenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged to tle acenunt, but have not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to th account at a later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is 11 foreclosure there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the accownt 28 of the date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees anasel sipenses,

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 12152016_307 IIIIIIIIIIIWIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIL«WMM
Page 3



1716655108 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement,

L Pady, dale 5|1 |01

Borrower; LINDA BARKSDALE Date
Borrower: T Date
Borrovar: T Date
Borrower: - _ T Date
Borrower: ] T Date
Borrower: T Date

[Space Belaw This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

”

This instrument was acknowledged before me on |/ b 2};‘,{ //,, 02 0 / 7 (date) by
)

son/s acknowledged).

County of _/ﬂ& ,/;-

(ea)
Printed Name /hE %,

My Comphissign expires:
[2352;[:20/3

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 12152016_307 WIIIII"WIMMIWM& 000044831
Page 4



1716655108 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

TA/GE SERVICES, LLC
5 -3

FULLERY (print name) " Date
[ dor) logs MH (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

ENDEK ~.CKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary pubiic ot other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
signed the docunieis 1» which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accutacy, ot validity of that
document.

State of C-P\ )
County Of_QEmuﬁ;(;.z ) o
On MAY 23 I befire me,_ALQ( . J 3&»'}7( lﬂ"’”‘\ Notary Public,
(Date) (here insert name and title of officer)
1 ) .
appeared JILL FULLER, the S 2 \ _p_t':jd"" , who proved to me on the

basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person&' § whose namey@re subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he@they executed the same in hi@tbeir authorized capaciy(ieg, and that by

hieir signatu on the insirument the personj,!}, or the company upon behalf of which the persc&(d(
acted, executed the instrument,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS m)%{cfﬁcial seal.
Signature %’/

Signature of Notary Public

N
ALEX J. SANTA LIARI/
Notary Public - Calsorria

Qrange County =

7 Commission # 2161623 (2
My Comm, Expires Jut 31, 2020

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 12152016_307 ||IIIH|||IIIIIII|||]III|IHI|M]I]|HIII 000044831
Page 5



1716655108 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): LINDA BARKSDALE AN UNMARRIED WOMAN
LOAN NUMBER: 6000044831
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The luna < eferred to in this document is situated in the STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK,
CITY OF CFIICAGO, and described as follows:

LOT 29 IN FX®Z I BARTLETT'S GREATER CHICAGO SUBDIVISION NUMBER 1, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF (72K EAST %

OF THE SOUTHWESt' /4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE

THIRD PRINCIPAL MZERIDIAN

AND ALL THAT PART OF rEE.SOUTHEAST Y% OF SAID SECTION 10, LYING WEST OF AND
ADJOINING THE 1.C.

RAILROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY (EXCEPT THEREOF THE NORTH 32.277 ACRES THEREOF) IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TOGETHER WITH THE TENEMENT * AND APPURTENANCES THEREUNTO BELONGING.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 10025 S INDIANA AVE , CIITCAGO, ILLINOIS 60628

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agresment 12152016_307 ||l||||]|]]|||||]m|||||m||ﬂ|||m||6 00044831
Page 6



